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Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16Bel Mateo Bowl
USBC Certification:

Secretary/Treasurer: DELETED

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP
Low

1 2 Bill Enloe 61.7 37 23 4 61.7 37 23 21 3684 6471
2 14 Daniel Perdomo 60.0 36 24 4 60.0 36 24 18 4068 6426
3 16 Jeff Green 59.2 35½ 24½ 8 59.2 35½ 24½ 15½ 4119 6165
4 8 Marianne Mollenaur 56.7 34 26 6 56.7 34 26 18 3615 6339
5 10 Ronald Stutz 56.7 34 26 2 56.7 34 26 16 3479 5690
6 6 Giovanna Tuccori 55.0 33 27 55.0 33 27 18 3009 6240
7 9 James MacEwen 49.2 29½ 30½ 6 49.2 29½ 30½ 13 3531 6228
8 12 Michele Costello 48.3 29 31 4 48.3 29 31 14 3855 6384
9 3 Sheldon Gordon 48.3 29 31 2 48.3 29 31 15 2682 5016

10 1 Manna Stutz 46.7 28 32 2 46.7 28 32 16 3103 6301
11 13 Sonia Neves 44.2 26½ 33½ 6 44.2 26½ 33½ 12½ 3925 6334
12 11 Rodora Wong 42.5 25½ 34½ 6 42.5 25½ 34½ 16 3576 5688
13 5 Drina Dugandzic 40.0 24 36 40.0 24 36 6 1542 3051
14 15 Mary Robinson 38.3 23 37 3 38.3 23 37 3 768 1260
15 4 Vacant - SH 35.3 18 33 15 35.3 18 33 3 661 1249
16 7 Jen Sills 24.2 14½ 45½ 3 24.2 14½ 45½ 1 638 1208

Medium

1 28 Carrie Mortz 65.0 39 21 6 65.0 39 21 19 4295 6389
2 20 David Ferris 63.3 38 22 63.3 38 22 18 4616 6620
3 18 Victoria Worthington 59.2 35½ 24½ 4 59.2 35½ 24½ 16½ 3813 6255
4 27 Matthew Juner 58.3 35 25 4 58.3 35 25 18 4275 5955
5 32 Gina Fraire 52.1 31½ 29 52.1 31½ 29 14½ 3705 5046
6 24 Vicki Peterson 50.8 30½ 29½ 3½ 50.8 30½ 29½ 14 3415 5083
7 21 Chris Rudnicki 50.8 30½ 29½ 1½ 50.8 30½ 29½ 9 1794 2634
8 23 George Cabrera 50.0 30 30 50.0 30 30 17 3491 5735
9 17 Jon Mattus 47.5 28½ 31½ 1½ 47.5 28½ 31½ 14 4318 6118

10 19 Vincent Bonk 45.0 27 33 7½ 45.0 27 33 8 2365 3763
11 26 Rich Bonk 44.1 26 33 4 44.1 26 33 16 4355 6530
12 30 Lyn Rudnicki 43.3 26 34 1½ 43.3 26 34 10 2717 3863
13 25 Daniel Renal 41.7 25 35 7½ 41.7 25 35 10 3855 5196
14 22 Don Worthington 40.8 24½ 35½ 40.8 24½ 35½ 10½ 3906 6276
15 31 Cliff Yuen 38.3 23 37 38.3 23 37 10 4708 6508
16 29 Anthony Nash 34.2 20½ 39½ 34.2 20½ 39½ 10½ 3642 4506

Division3

1 43 Rex Sims 59.2 35½ 24½ 59.2 35½ 24½ 16 5279 6476
2 38 Christopher Williams 56.7 34 26 56.7 34 26 17 4666 6022
3 46 Brad Cassetta 56.7 34 26 2 56.7 34 26 15 4804 5989
4 39 Joe Lanam 53.3 32 28 4 53.3 32 28 16 4868 6326
5 45 GE Chen 53.3 32 28 8½ 53.3 32 28 14½ 4788 5807
6 42 Jonathan Haines 51.7 31 29 2 51.7 31 29 14½ 5404 6580
7 41 Dennis Neves 51.7 31 29 2 51.7 31 29 18 4897 6466
8 44 Aaron Wong 51.7 31 29 4 51.7 31 29 16½ 5291 6374
9 35 Zac Terrones 51.7 31 29 4 51.7 31 29 16 4712 6359

10 47 Billy Mann 50.0 30 30 50.0 30 30 18 5685 6507
11 34 Fred Kalinna 48.3 29 31 48.3 29 31 13 4757 6467
12 48 Antonio Torres 48.3 29 31 6 48.3 29 31 12 4958 5261
13 36 Richard Padilla 42.5 25½ 34½ 1½ 42.5 25½ 34½ 9 2982 4002
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Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +
Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

14 40 Rich Nederostek 40.0 24 36 4 40.0 24 36 10 4936 6466
15 37 Danny Kieninger 38.3 23 37 0½ 38.3 23 37 6 2723 3657
16 33 Vacant - VB 31.5 17 37 13½ 31.5 17 37 6½ 1480 2017

Division4

1 55 Alex Schmitt 65.8 39½ 20½ 65.8 39½ 20½ 22 5735 6770
2 62 Ethan Nekota 60.0 36 24 8 60.0 36 24 18 6451 6661
3 51 Jeran Wong 58.3 35 25 58.3 35 25 13½ 3316 4000
4 58 Sanford Daniel 55.0 33 27 2 55.0 33 27 17 5662 6586
5 57 Chuck Markham 55.0 33 27 2 55.0 33 27 15 5483 6470
6 63 Matthew Garet 51.7 31 29 51.7 31 29 15 5219 5726
7 52 Ken Kupperberg 50.0 30 30 2 50.0 30 30 14 5777 6548
8 53 Max O 50.0 30 30 10 50.0 30 30 16 5849 6533
9 56 Francis Lee 48.3 29 31 2 48.3 29 31 12 4961 5810

10 64 Troy Schreier Jr. 46.7 28 32 46.7 28 32 15 6404 6521
11 61 John Homfeld 45.0 27 33 2 45.0 27 33 16 6106 6466
12 54 Derek Gomez 43.3 26 34 43.3 26 34 8 4808 5285
13 60 Harold Sasaki 40.8 24½ 35½ 6 40.8 24½ 35½ 14 5739 6654
14 59 Chad DuBois 38.3 23 37 12 38.3 23 37 10 5657 6278
15 50 Savannah Chester 38.3 23 37 38.3 23 37 5 2675 3272
16 49 Kim Chester 38.3 23 37 38.3 23 37 6½ 2747 3239

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Rodora Wong 213 241 210 664 5 <---> Jen Sills 0 0 0 0 1
1-2 Daniel Renal 207 170 190 567 3 <---> Gina Fraire 190 176 232 598 3
1-2 Rex Sims 224 193 195 612 4 <---> Jonathan Haines 209 195 171 575 2
1-2 Harold Sasaki 206 282 221 709 5 <---> Savannah Chester 0 0 0 0 1
3-4 Marianne Mollenaur 217 205 228 650 6 <---> Sheldon Gordon 184 185 196 565 0
3-4 Vicki Peterson 225 210 221 656 6 <---> Lyn Rudnicki 0 0 0 0 0
3-4 GE Chen 230 208 0 438 5 <---> Fred Kalinna 219 183 213 615 1
3-4 Sanford Daniel 267 233 259 759 6 <---> Francis Lee 210 189 169 568 0
5-6 Ronald Stutz 214 216 230 660 6 <---> Drina Dugandzic 202 192 189 583 0
5-6 Cliff Yuen 170 182 209 561 4 <---> Rich Bonk 201 189 208 598 2
5-6 Antonio Torres 272 191 245 708 5 <---> Richard Padilla 0 0 0 0 1
5-6 Jeran Wong 0 0 0 0 5 <---> Ethan Nekota 194 205 269 668 1
7-8 James MacEwen 203 235 215 653 2 <---> Bill Enloe 222 221 240 683 4
7-8 Matthew Juner 217 236 265 718 4 <---> Vincent Bonk 0 0 0 0 2
7-8 Danny Kieninger 186 225 243 654 3 <---> Billy Mann 276 210 231 717 3
7-8 Kim Chester 0 0 0 0 2 <---> Ken Kupperberg 249 185 239 673 4

9-10 Manna Stutz 172 218 214 604 2 <---> Jeff Green 198 193 227 618 4
9-10 Chris Rudnicki 0 0 0 0 1 <---> Victoria Worthington 219 214 235 668 5
9-10 Joe Lanam 200 219 191 610 2 <---> Zac Terrones 204 191 210 605 4
9-10 Max O 179 149 229 557 2 <---> Chuck Markham 188 195 197 580 4

11-12 Giovanna Tuccori 223 231 217 671 5 <---> Mary Robinson 0 0 0 0 1
11-12 George Cabrera 204 215 217 636 3 <---> Anthony Nash 224 212 224 660 3
11-12 Rich Nederostek 219 235 208 662 2 <---> Christopher Williams 237 244 288 769 4
11-12 John Homfeld 225 210 214 649 5 <---> Troy Schreier Jr. 205 202 193 600 1
13-14 Vacant - SH 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Daniel Perdomo 216 175 237 628 4
13-14 David Ferris 210 209 256 675 3 <---> Carrie Mortz 233 194 181 608 3
13-14 Dennis Neves 240 195 208 643 3 <---> Vacant - VB 0 0 0 0 0
13-14 Chad DuBois 203 170 196 569 1 <---> Derek Gomez 0 0 0 0 5
15-16 Sonia Neves 186 249 205 640 3 <---> Michele Costello 221 212 199 632 3
15-16 Jon Mattus 200 245 188 633 3 <---> Don Worthington 178 190 207 575 3
15-16 Brad Cassetta 226 227 187 640 3 <---> Aaron Wong 192 212 242 646 3
15-16 Alex Schmitt 193 219 253 665 3 <---> Matthew Garet 228 195 225 648 3

Lane Assignments
1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 3-4 3-4 3-4 3-4 5-6 5-6 5-6
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Lane Assignments - continued

1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 3-4 3-4 3-4 3-4 5-6 5-6 5-6
Today   4- 11  23- 20  34- 38  59- 58   9- 15  17- 26  36- 43  61- 49   3- 12  30- 27  41- 47

Next Week  12-  2  21- 26  37- 41  49- 54   3-  6  18- 29  44- 39  52- 59   7- 10  20- 27  38- 45

5-6 7-8 7-8 7-8 7-8 9-10 9-10 9-10 9-10 11-12 11-12
Today  63- 52  13-  8  31- 18  35- 44  60- 64  16- 10  19- 29  45- 40  55- 51  14-  7  32- 21

Next Week  57- 63  11-  9  25- 28  48- 43  53- 60   5-  8  23- 24  47- 33  61- 56  16- 14  31- 32

11-12 11-12 13-14 13-14 13-14 13-14 15-16 15-16 15-16 15-16
Today  46- 39  56- 54   5-  1  22- 25  48- 42  57- 50   2-  6  28- 24  37- 33  62- 53

Next Week  36- 42  62- 55   4- 15  22- 19  46- 35  51- 58   1- 13  17- 30  40- 34  64- 50
Last Week's Top Scores

Team Division #1 - Low
Scratch Game 168 Sonia Neves 161 Rodora Wong 161 Daniel Perdomo
Scratch Series 424 Rodora Wong 416 Bill Enloe 411 Ronald Stutz

Handicap Game 249 Sonia Neves 241 Rodora Wong 240 Bill Enloe
Handicap Series 683 Bill Enloe 671 Giovanna Tuccori 664 Rodora Wong

Team Division #2 - Medium
Scratch Game 207 Matthew Juner 195 David Ferris 191 Jon Mattus
Scratch Series 544 Matthew Juner 531 Anthony Nash 492 David Ferris

Handicap Game 265 Matthew Juner 256 David Ferris 245 Jon Mattus
Handicap Series 718 Matthew Juner 675 David Ferris 668 Victoria Worthington

Team Division #3 - Division3
Scratch Game 258 Antonio Torres 247 Billy Mann 242 Christopher Williams
Scratch Series 666 Antonio Torres 631 Christopher Williams 630 Billy Mann

Handicap Game 288 Christopher Williams 276 Billy Mann 272 Antonio Torres
Handicap Series 769 Christopher Williams 717 Billy Mann 708 Antonio Torres

Team Division #4 - Division4
Scratch Game 264 Ethan Nekota 255 Harold Sasaki 236 Sanford Daniel
Scratch Series 666 Sanford Daniel 653 Ethan Nekota 628 Harold Sasaki

Handicap Game 282 Harold Sasaki 269 Ethan Nekota 267 Sanford Daniel
Handicap Series 759 Sanford Daniel 709 Harold Sasaki 673 Ken Kupperberg

Scratch Game 264 Ethan Nekota 258 Antonio Torres 255 Harold Sasaki
Scratch Series 666 Sanford Daniel 666 Antonio Torres 653 Ethan Nekota

Handicap Game 288 Christopher Williams 282 Harold Sasaki 276 Billy Mann
Handicap Series 769 Christopher Williams 759 Sanford Daniel 718 Matthew Juner

Season High Scores
Team Division #1 - Low

Scratch Game 195 Jeff Green 183 Sonia Neves 176 Daniel Perdomo
Scratch Series 488 Jeff Green 447 Daniel Perdomo 429 Sonia Neves

Handicap Game 267 Sonia Neves 259 Marianne Mollenaur 259 Daniel Perdomo
Handicap Series 704 Bill Enloe 698 James MacEwen 688 Michele Costello

Team Division #2 - Medium
Scratch Game 253 Jon Mattus 224 Gina Fraire 219 Anthony Nash
Scratch Series 566 Anthony Nash 562 Daniel Renal 559 Rich Bonk

Handicap Game 330 Jon Mattus 294 Victoria Worthington 289 Daniel Renal
Handicap Series 796 Rich Bonk 789 Jon Mattus 775 Daniel Renal

Team Division #3 - Division3
Scratch Game 258 Antonio Torres 255 Brad Cassetta 247 Billy Mann
Scratch Series 666 Antonio Torres 663 Jonathan Haines 631 Christopher Williams

Handicap Game 301 Brad Cassetta 288 Christopher Williams 286 Rex Sims
Handicap Series 777 Jonathan Haines 770 Dennis Neves 769 Christopher Williams

Team Division #4 - Division4
Scratch Game 279 Ethan Nekota 269 Troy Schreier Jr. 267 Ken Kupperberg
Scratch Series 731 Ethan Nekota 725 Troy Schreier Jr. 696 Harold Sasaki

Handicap Game 302 Harold Sasaki 297 Max O 295 Ethan Nekota
Handicap Series 795 Harold Sasaki 770 Ethan Nekota 769 Savannah Chester

Scratch Game 279 Ethan Nekota 269 Troy Schreier Jr 267 Ken Kupperberg
Scratch Series 731 Ethan Nekota 725 Troy Schreier Jr 696 Harold Sasaki

Handicap Game 330 Jon Mattus 302 Harold Sasaki 301 Brad Cassetta
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Handicap Series 796 Rich Bonk 795 Harold Sasaki 789 Jon Mattus

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Manna Stutz

41 Manna Stutz 103 105 3103 30 329 295 68 114 110 292 604
2 - Bill Enloe

86 Bill Enloe 122 88 3684 30 375 341 133 132 151 416 683
3 - Sheldon Gordon

63 Sheldon Gordon 111 98 2682 24 342 314 89 90 101 280 565
4 - Vacant - SH

5 - Drina Dugandzic
20 Drina Dugandzic 102 106 1542 15 312 293 99 89 86 274 583

6 - Giovanna Tuccori
2 Giovanna Tuccori 100 108 3009 30 324 290 114 122 108 344 671

7 - Jen Sills
4 Jen Sills 106 102 638 6 325 315 a106 a106 a106 318 624

8 - Marianne Mollenaur
84 Marianne Mollenauer 120 90 3615 30 378 344 127 115 138 380 650

9 - James MacEwen
105 James MacEwen 117 92 3531 30 363 329 110 142 122 374 653

10 - Ronald Stutz
38 Ronald Stutz 128 82 3479 27 391 360 131 133 147 411 660

11 - Rodora Wong
30 Rodora Wong 132 79 3576 27 414 383 133 161 130 424 664

12 - Michele Costello
29 Michele Costello 128 82 3855 30 402 368 139 130 117 386 632

13 - Sonia Neves
69 Sonia Neves 130 81 3925 30 398 364 105 168 124 397 640

14 - Daniel Perdomo
75 Daniel Perdomo 135 76 4068 30 420 386 140 99 161 400 628

15 - Mary Robinson
55 Mary Robinson 128 82 768 6 393 383 a128 a128 a128 384 630

16 - Jeff Green
25 Jeff Green 137 74 4119 30 435 401 124 119 153 396 618

17 - Jon Mattus
17 Jon Mattus 159 54 4318 27 482 451 146 191 134 471 633

18 - Victoria Worthington
13 Victoria Worthington 127 83 3813 30 411 377 134 129 150 413 668

19 - Vincent Bonk
85 Vincent Bonk 131 80 2365 18 407 385 a131 a131 a131 393 633

20 - David Ferris
14 David Ferris 153 60 4616 30 466 432 149 148 195 492 675

21 - Chris Rudnicki
54 Chris Rudnicki 149 63 1794 12 456 440 a149 a149 a149 447 636

22 - Don Worthington
40 Don Worthington 130 81 3906 30 417 383 99 111 128 338 575

23 - George Cabrera
12 George Cabrera 129 81 3491 27 409 378 123 134 136 393 636

24 - Vicki Peterson
22 Vicki Peterson 142 70 3415 24 446 418 154 139 150 443 656

25 - Daniel Renal
24 Daniel Renal 160 54 3855 24 492 464 156 119 139 414 567

26 - Rich Bonk
83 Rich Bonk 145 67 4355 30 463 429 135 123 142 400 598
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

27 - Matthew Juner
52 Matthew Juner 158 55 4275 27 495 464 159 178 207 544 718

28 - Carrie Mortz
46 Carrie Mortz 143 69 4295 30 457 423 165 126 113 404 608

29 - Anthony Nash
49 Anthony Nash 173 42 3642 21 534 509 181 169 181 531 660

30 - Lyn Rudnicki
43 Lyn Rudnicki 150 63 2717 18 454 432 a150 a150 a150 450 639

31 - Cliff Yuen
1 Cliff Yuen 156 57 4708 30 473 439 116 128 155 399 561

32 - Gina Fraire
10 Gina Fraire 154 59 3705 24 480 452 133 119 175 427 598

33 - Vacant - VB

34 - Fred Kalinna
50 Fred Kalinna 158 55 4757 30 490 456 165 129 159 453 615

35 - Zac Terrones
72 Zac Terrones 157 56 4712 30 502 468 149 136 155 440 605

36 - Richard Padilla
91 Richard Padilla 165 49 2982 18 504 482 a165 a165 a165 495 642

37 - Danny Kieninger
31 Danny Kieninger 160 54 2723 17 497 476 132 171 189 492 654

38 - Christopher Williams
76 Christopher Williams 172 43 4666 27 524 493 191 198 242 631 769

39 - Joe Lanam
9 Joe Lanam 162 52 4868 30 511 477 149 168 140 457 610

40 - Rich Nederostek
82 Rich Nederostek 164 50 4936 30 509 475 168 184 157 509 662

41 - Dennis Neves
73 Dennis Neves 163 51 4897 30 515 481 189 144 157 490 643

42 - Jonathan Haines
79 Jonathan Haines 180 36 5404 30 569 535 175 161 137 473 575

43 - Rex Sims
89 Rex Sims 175 40 5279 30 529 495 186 155 157 498 612

44 - Aaron Wong
67 Aaron Wong 176 39 5291 30 550 516 153 173 203 529 646

45 - GE Chen
33 G E Chen 177 38 4788 27 552 521 192 170 a177 539 653

46 - Brad Cassetta
71 Brad Cassetta 171 44 4804 28 528 496 182 183 143 508 640

47 - Billy Mann
58 Billy Mann 189 27 5685 30 585 551 247 181 202 630 717

48 - Antonio Torres
34 Antonio Torres 206 12 4958 24 631 603 258 177 231 666 708

49 - Kim Chester
18 Kim Chester 183 33 2747 15 565 546 a183 a183 a183 549 648

50 - Savannah Chester
61 Savannah Chester 178 37 2675 15 547 528 a178 a178 a178 534 645

51 - Jeran Wong
7 Jeran Wong 184 32 3316 18 569 547 a184 a184 a184 552 648

52 - Ken Kupperberg
23 Ken Kupperberg 192 25 5777 30 592 558 223 159 213 595 673

53 - Max O
26 Max Ober-hauser 194 23 5849 30 586 552 160 130 210 500 557

54 - Derek Gomez
5 Derek Gomez 200 18 4808 24 619 591 a200 a200 a200 600 654
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

55 - Alex Schmitt
87 Alex Schmitt 191 26 5735 30 601 567 166 192 226 584 665

56 - Francis Lee
35 Francis Lee 183 33 4961 27 559 528 180 159 139 478 568

57 - Chuck Markham
103 Chuck Markham 182 34 5483 30 556 522 157 164 166 487 580

58 - Sanford Daniel
8 Sanford Daniel 188 28 5662 30 575 541 236 202 228 666 759

59 - Chad DuBois
3 Chad DuBois 188 28 5657 30 580 546 177 144 170 491 569

60 - Harold Sasaki
57 Harold Sasaki 191 26 5739 30 597 563 179 255 194 628 709

61 - John Homfeld
28 John Homfeld 203 15 6106 30 626 592 210 195 199 604 649

62 - Ethan Nekota
37 Ethan Nekota 215 4 6451 30 677 643 189 200 264 653 668

63 - Matthew Garet
62 Matthew Garet 193 24 5219 27 601 570 204 171 201 576 648

64 - Troy Schreier Jr.
32 Troy Schreier Jr 213 6 6404 30 658 624 201 198 189 588 600

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Vincent Bernabe 164 50 1480 9 221 544 271 694 0 0
Nick Caporale bk150 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Chan bk148 64 401 3 139 401 203 593 0 0
Nick Fraire bk207 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gino Kelly bk184 32 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabriel Lujan bk122 88 0 0 0 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Stephanie Halliday 110 99 661 6 138 357 236 651 0 0
Linda Hutchings bk124 86 0 0 0 0 0 0
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